
 
 

 
 

 

REGION ONE: (Blaine, Canadian, Garfield, 

Grady, Kingfisher, Major Counties) 
 

Lisa Simmons 

Regional Coordinator 

Phone: (580) 747-1004 (mobile) 

lisa-simmons@ouhsc.edu  

 

COUNTY COORDINATORS 

 

Jona Arthur 

Blaine/Major County Coordinator  

Phone: (580) 791-2930 (mobile) 

jona-arthur@ouhsc.edu 

 

Janet Wilson 

Canadian/Grady County Coordinator 

Phone: (405) 595-1958 (mobile) 

janet-m-wilson@ouhsc.edu  

 

Deana Wilson 

Garfield County Coordinator 

Phone: (580) 366-9606 (mobile) 

deana-wilson@ouhsc.edu 

 

Lisa Copeland 

Kingfisher County Coordinator 

Phone: (405) 538-6145 (mobile)  

lisa-copeland@ouhsc.edu  

 

 

 

REGION TWO: (Creek, Delaware, Mayes,  

Rogers, Tulsa Counties) 

 

Lisa DeBolt 

Regional Coordinator 

Phone: (918) 712-0419 (mobile) 

lisa-debolt@ouhsc.edu  

 

COUNTY COORDINATORS 

 

Erin Strayhorn 

Creek County Coordinator 

Phone: (918) 712-0370 (mobile) 

erin-strayhorn@ouhsc.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REGION TWO:  con’t 

 

Andrea Stamper 

Delaware/Mayes/Rogers County Coordinator 

20 Woodcreek Lane, Pryor, OK  74361 

Phone: (918) 530-2721 (mobile) 

andrea-stamper@ouhsc.edu  

 

Kimberly Wiles 

Tulsa County Coordinator 

10369 S. 92nd. E. Ave., Tulsa, OK  74133 

Phone: (918) 712-0340 (mobile) 

kimberly-wiles@ouhsc.edu 

 

REGION THREE:  (Lincoln Logan, Oklahoma)  

 

Lori Wathen 

Regional & Oklahoma Coordinator 

Office: (405) 271-5700, ext. 45180 

Phone: (405) 698-6970 (mobile) 

lori-wathen@ouhsc.edu  

 
COUNTY COORDINATORS 

 

Brandy Parks 

Logan County Coordinator 

Phone: (405) 431-0709 (mobile) 

brandy-parks@ouhsc.edu 

 

Samantha Basave 

Oklahoma County Coordinator/Bilingual  

Phone: (405) 534-8000 (mobile) 

samantha-basave@ouhsc.edu 

 

Michelle Rico 

Bilingual County Coordinator 

Phone: (405) 982-7017 (mobile) 

michelle-rico@ouhsc.edu  

 

 

REGION FOUR:  (Cleveland, Comanche, 

McClain, Stephens, Pottawatomie) 

 

Eva Smith – Regional Coordinator 

Cleveland/McClain County Coordinator 

Phone: (405) 651-7809 (mobile) 

eva-smith@ouhsc.edu 
 

Stephanie Red Elk 

Comanche/Stephens County Coordinator 

Phone: (580) 291-6730 (mobile) 

stephanie-redelk@ouhsc.edu 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

 



 

 

 

State Office Team 

 

Aietah Stephens 

Sooner SUCCESS Executive Director 

Office: (405) 271-5700, ext. 47803  

E-mail: aietah-stephens@ouhsc.edu  

 

Robyn Boswell 

Systems of Care Respite Program  

Office: (405) 271-5700, ext. 47801 

E-mail:  robyn-boswell@ouhsc.edu   

 

Mayra Castanede 

Lifespan Respite Program  

Mobile: (405) 862-5038 

E-mail: mayra-castaneda@ouhsc.edu  

 

Sandra Trevino 

Family Partner at Child Study Center 

Mobile: (405) 862-5039 
E-mail: sandra-trevino@ouhsc.edu  

 

Jeannene Leffler 

Administrative Assistant 

Office: (405) 271- 5700, ext. 45101 

E-mail: jeannene-leffler@ouhsc.edu 

 

Ronelle Baker 

Health Care Transition Coordinator 

Mobile: 405-862-6682 

E-mail: ronelle-baker@ouhsc.edu 

 
Vincent Pinion 

Biostatistician  

Office (405) 271-5700, ext. 45157 

E-mail: vincent-pinion@ouhsc.edu 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 


